
  SUPREME COURT TRIAL DIVISION
1 FEBRUARY 2010 TO 9 JULY 2010

WEEK
BEGINNING REMARKS CODES de JERSEY CJ BYRNE SJA FRYBERG J M WILSON J ATKINSON J MULLINS J PHILIPPIDES 

J McMURDO J WEEK
BEGINNING DOUGLAS J A LYONS J DAUBNEY J MARTIN J APPLEGARTH 

J P LYONS J A WILSON J JUSTICE A
NORTHERN 

JUDGE 
CULLINANE J

CENTRAL 
JUDGE 

McMEEKIN J

FAR 
NORTHERN 

JUDGE JONES 
J

WEEK
BEGINNING

1-Feb-10 # CA CIVIL CRIME JUDGMENTS APPLICATIONS CRIME BENCHBOOK CIVIL 1-Feb-10 CA CIVIL JUDGMENTS CRIME CRIME APPLICATIONS QCAT CRIME             
APPN 1/2

CIVIL 
ROCKHAMPTON 

APPN 1/2

CRIME            
APPN 5/2 1-Feb-10

8-Feb-10 ~  O CA JUDGMENTS & 
ADMIN

CRIME CIVIL APPLICATIONS CRIME MHC CRIME 8-Feb-10 CA CIVIL CIVIL CRIME CRIME APPLICATIONS QCAT CRIME MACKAY CRIME 8-Feb-10

15-Feb-10 CA APPLICATIONS CRIME CIVIL CIVIL CRIME MHC CRIME 15-Feb-10 JUDGMENTS CIVIL CIVIL APPLICATIONS CIVIL JUDGMENTS QCAT CRIME MACKAY
CRIME            

ADMISSIONS 19/2 15-Feb-10

22-Feb-10 JUDGMENTS & 
ADMIN

APPLICATIONS CRIME CRIME JUDGMENTS CRIME JUDGMENTS CIVIL 22-Feb-10 CRIME JUDGMENTS CA APPLICATIONS CIVIL CA CIVIL CIVIL              
APPNS 26/2

JUDGMENTS
LAND APPEAL 
COURT 22/2       

CIVIL
22-Feb-10

1-Mar-10 CRIME
JUDGMENTS & 

ADMIN CRIME CRIME CRIME JUDGMENTS APPLICATIONS CIVIL 1-Mar-10 CRIME APPLICATIONS CA JUDGMENTS CIVIL CA CIVIL CIVIL                 
CRIME 

ROCKHAMPTON 
APPN 1/3

CIVIL             
APPNS 4-5/3 1-Mar-10

8-Mar-10 ~ CRIME CIVIL CRIME CIVIL CRIME TOOWOOMBA APPLICATIONS CIVIL 8-Mar-10 CRIME APPLICATIONS JUDGMENTS CIVIL CIVIL
LAND APPEAL 

COURT QCAT
JUDGMENTS       
APPNS 12/3

CRIME 
ROCKHAMPTON

CRIME           
(SENTENCES) 8-Mar-10

15-Mar-10 # CRIME JUDGMENTS & 
ADMIN

CA CIVIL CRIME TOOWOOMBA CIVIL CIVIL 15-Mar-10 APPLICATIONS MHC CIVIL CIVIL JUDGMENTS CIVIL QCAT MT ISA CRIME 
ROCKHAMPTON

JUDGMENTS 15-Mar-10

22-Mar-10 JUDGMENTS & 
ADMIN CRIME CA CIVIL CRIME CIVIL JUDGMENTS JUDGMENTS 22-Mar-10 APPLICATIONS JUDGMENTS CIVIL CIVIL CA JUDGMENTS QCAT MT ISA

CIVIL 
ROCKHAMPTON LONG LEAVE 22-Mar-10

29-Mar-10 Good Friday 2/4 APPLICATIONS CRIME CA JUDGMENTS CIVIL CIVIL LONG LEAVE CIVIL 29-Mar-10 JUDGMENTS CRIME APPLICATIONS CIVIL CA CRIME QCAT JUDGMENTS       
APPNS 2/4

CIVIL 
ROCKHAMPTON 

APPN 30/3
LONG LEAVE 29-Mar-10

5-Apr-10 Easter Monday 5/4 APPLICATIONS CRIME JUDGMENTS LEAVE CIVIL JUDGMENTS LONG LEAVE CIVIL 5-Apr-10 CRIME CRIME APPLICATIONS JUDGMENTS JUDGMENTS CRIME QCAT LONG LEAVE JUDGMENTS LONG LEAVE 5-Apr-10

12-Apr-10 ~ MARYBOROUGH CRIME APPLICATIONS LEAVE CA APPLICATIONS MHC JUDGMENTS 12-Apr-10 CRIME CA JUDGMENTS CRIME CRIME CAIRNS QCAT LONG LEAVE MACKAY LONG LEAVE 12-Apr-10

19-Apr-10 O JUDGMENTS & 
ADMIN

CRIME APPLICATIONS LEAVE CA NJOP MHC CIVIL 19-Apr-10 CRIME CA APPLICATIONS CRIME CRIME CAIRNS QCAT CRIME MACKAY LONG LEAVE 19-Apr-10

26-Apr-10 ANZAC Day 26/4 # JUDGMENTS & 
ADMIN

CRIME JUDGMENTS APPLICATIONS CA CIVIL JUDGMENTS CIVIL 26-Apr-10 CRIME MHC CIVIL CRIME APPLICATIONS CAIRNS QCAT CRIME CRIME 
ROCKHAMPTON

LONG LEAVE 26-Apr-10

3-May-10 Labour Day 3/5 CIVIL CRIME CRIME APPLICATIONS JUDGMENTS JUDGMENTS CRIME JUDGMENTS 3-May-10 CIVIL JUDGMENTS CIVIL JUDGMENTS APPLICATIONS CIVIL QCAT CRIME             
APPN 7/5

CRIME 
ROCKHAMPTON 

APPN 7/5
LONG LEAVE 3-May-10

10-May-10 ~ CIVIL CRIME CRIME JUDGMENTS LONG LEAVE LONG LEAVE ROMA/  
TOOWOOMBA

APPLICATIONS 10-May-10 CIVIL CRIME CRIME CIVIL JUDGMENTS CIVIL APPLICATIONS MACKAY BUNDABERG CIVIL 
& CRIME

LONG LEAVE 10-May-10

17-May-10 CIVIL CRIME CIVIL CIVIL JUDGMENTS LONG LEAVE LONG LEAVE APPLICATIONS 17-May-10 CIVIL CRIME CRIME CIVIL CRIME CIVIL APPLICATIONS MACKAY BUNDABERG CIVIL 
& CRIME

LONG LEAVE 17-May-10

24-May-10 CAIRNS CRIME CIVIL CIVIL CRIME CA MHC CIVIL 24-May-10 CIVIL APPLICATIONS CRIME CIVIL CRIME JUDGMENTS QCAT COURT OF APPEAL 
TOWNSVILLE

COURT OF APPEAL 
TOWNSVILLE

LONG LEAVE 24-May-10

31-May-10 JUDGMENTS & 
ADMIN

CRIME TOOWOOMBA CIVIL CRIME CA MHC CIVIL 31-May-10 JUDGMENTS APPLICATIONS CRIME CIVIL CRIME LAND APPEAL 
COURT

QCAT JUDGMENTS        
APPNS 4/6

JUDGMENTS LONG LEAVE 31-May-10

7-Jun-10 ~  # CA CRIME CRIME CIVIL APPLICATIONS JUDGMENTS JUDGMENTS CIVIL 7-Jun-10 CAIRNS MHC JUDGMENTS JUDGMENTS CIVIL APPLICATIONS QCAT JUDGMENTS/ 
CRIME 9/10-6

CIVIL/ LAND APPEAL 
COURT

CIVIL 
ROCKHAMPTON 

APPN 7/6
LONG LEAVE 7-Jun-10

14-Jun-10 Queen's Birthday 
14/6 CA CRIME JUDGMENTS CIVIL CA CRIME LONG LEAVE CIVIL 14-Jun-10 CAIRNS JUDGMENTS LEAVE CRIME CIVIL APPLICATIONS QCAT APPLICATIONS CIVIL CIVIL 

ROCKHAMPTON 
LONG LEAVE 14-Jun-10

21-Jun-10 HIGH COURT O CA CRIME APPLICATIONS JUDGMENTS CA CRIME LONG LEAVE JUDGMENTS 21-Jun-10 JUDGMENTS CRIME LEAVE CRIME APPLICATIONS JUDGMENTS QCAT CRIME JUDGMENTS JUDGMENTS LEAVE 21-Jun-10

28-Jun-10 WINTER BREAK APPLICATIONS CRIME 28-Jun-10 CRIME APPLICATIONS 28-Jun-10

5-Jul-10 WINTER BREAK APPLICATIONS CRIME 5-Jul-10 APPLICATIONS CRIME 5-Jul-10

WEEK
BEGINNING REMARKS CODES de JERSEY CJ BYRNE SJA FRYBERG J M WILSON J ATKINSON J MULLINS J PHILIPPIDES 

J McMURDO J WEEK
BEGINNING DOUGLAS J A LYONS J DAUBNEY J MARTIN J APPLEGARTH 

J P LYONS J A WILSON J JUSTICE A
NORTHERN 

JUDGE 
CULLINANE J

CENTRAL 
JUDGE 

McMEEKIN J

FAR 
NORTHERN 

JUDGE JONES 
J

WEEK
BEGINNING

~ Monthly Conference Week 1  Priority Allocation Commercial Causes - Wilson J & PD McMurdo J 

O Criminal Sittings Dates 2  R v Hargraves, Hargraves & Stoten - continuing from 18/1 - 6-8 weeks 
# Admission Dates: 3  R v Patel - 16 weeks 

1-Feb-10 4  R v Donoghoe - 2 weeks 
15-Mar-10 5  REMOVED
27-Apr-10 6  REMOVED
7-Jun-10 7  R v Legradi, Lombaard, and Tepaukonui - 3 weeks 

8  R v Parke, Parke, Parke & Parker - 3-4 weeks 

9  4289/01 Wolff & Ors v Bells - 1 week 
* Provisional date subject to confirmation 10  5308/05 Groves v Fick - 2 weeks 

11  REMOVED
12  11739/98 Charleville RSL Memorial Club Inc v Sheapalm Pty Ltd - 2 weeks 
13  REMOVED
14  REMOVED
15  3651/06 JM Kelly v Toga - 4 weeks
16  5637/96 St Clair v Timtalla - 10 days
17  736/95  Harris v West Moreton Regional Health Authority - 8 days
18  3439/05 Piatek v Piatek;  654/07 Piatek v Piatek & Siudy - 9 days

RELEASE DATE:  20 MAY 2010

Caseflow Management Review 
Days

Queensland Law Reform Commission 
Monthly Meeting Days

05-Feb-10
05-Mar-10

07-May-10
4-Jun-10

Crim Presentation 
Indictment Days 

Supervised Case 
Hearing Days

CODES

12-Feb-10

26-Mar-10

05-Feb-10

09-Apr-10
5-Mar-10

14-May-10
18-Jun-10 4-Jun-10

12-Feb-10
26-Feb-10
26-Mar-10
30-Apr-10
28-May-10
25-Jun-10

7-May-10
16-Apr-10 30-Apr-10

26-Feb-10
19-Mar-10

2

10

1

7

12

1

1

1

 1

1

1 9

1

3

8

1

1

15

16

17

18

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

11
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