## **SUPREME COURT TRIAL DIVISION**

RELEASE DATE: 20 MAY 2010

## 1 FEBRUARY 2010 TO 9 JULY 2010

WEEK BEGINNING	REMARKS	CODES	de JERSEY CJ	BYRNE SJA	FRYBERG J	M WILSON J	ATKINSON J	MULLINS J	PHILIPPIDES J	McMURDO J	WEEK BEGINNING	DOUGLAS J	A LYONS J	DAUBNEY J	MARTIN J	APPLEGARTH J	P LYONS J	A WILSON J	JUSTICE A	NORTHERN JUDGE CULLINANE J	CENTRAL JUDGE McMEEKIN J	FAR NORTHERN JUDGE JONES J	WEEK BEGINNING
1-Feb-10		#	CA	CIVIL	CRIME 2	JUDGMENTS	APPLICATIONS	CRIME 8	BENCHBOOK	CIVIL 1	1-Feb-10	CA	CIVIL	JUDGMENTS	CRIME	CRIME	APPLICATIONS	QCAT		CRIME APPN 1/2	CIVIL ROCKHAMPTON APPN 1/2	CRIME APPN 5/2	1-Feb-10
8-Feb-10		~ 0	CA	JUDGMENTS & ADMIN	CRIME	civil 1	APPLICATIONS	CRIME	мнс	CRIME 4	8-Feb-10	CA	CIVIL	CIVIL	CRIME	CRIME	APPLICATIONS	QCAT		CRIME	MACKAY	CRIME	8-Feb-10
15-Feb-10			CA	APPLICATIONS	CRIME	CIVIL 1	CIVIL	CRIME	мнс	CRIME	15-Feb-10	JUDGMENTS	CIVIL	CIVIL	APPLICATIONS	CIVIL 10	JUDGMENTS	QCAT		CRIME	MACKAY	CRIME ADMISSIONS 19/2	15-Feb-10
22-Feb-10			JUDGMENTS & ADMIN	APPLICATIONS	CRIME	CRIME	JUDGMENTS	CRIME	JUDGMENTS	CIVIL 1	22-Feb-10	CRIME	JUDGMENTS	CA	APPLICATIONS	CIVIL	CA	CIVIL		CIVIL APPNS 26/2	JUDGMENTS	LAND APPEAL COURT 22/2 CIVIL	22-Feb-10
1-Mar-10			CRIME	JUDGMENTS & ADMIN	CRIME	CRIME	CRIME	JUDGMENTS	APPLICATIONS	CIVIL 1	1-Mar-10	CRIME	APPLICATIONS	CA	JUDGMENTS	CIVIL	CA	CIVIL		CIVIL	CRIME ROCKHAMPTON APPN 1/3	CIVIL APPNS 4-5/3	1-Mar-10
8-Mar-10		~	CRIME	CIVIL	CRIME	CIVIL 1	CRIME	TOOWOOMBA	APPLICATIONS	CIVIL 1	8-Mar-10	CRIME	APPLICATIONS	JUDGMENTS	CIVIL 16	CIVIL	LAND APPEAL COURT	QCAT		JUDGMENTS APPNS 12/3	CRIME ROCKHAMPTON	CRIME (SENTENCES)	8-Mar-10
15-Mar-10		#	CRIME	JUDGMENTS & ADMIN	CA	CIVIL 1	CRIME	TOOWOOMBA	CIVIL	CIVIL 1	15-Mar-10	APPLICATIONS	МНС	CIVIL 12	CIVIL	JUDGMENTS	CIVIL 9	QCAT		MT ISA	CRIME ROCKHAMPTON	JUDGMENTS	15-Mar-10
22-Mar-10			JUDGMENTS & ADMIN	CRIME 3	CA	CIVIL 1	CRIME	CIVIL	JUDGMENTS	JUDGMENTS	22-Mar-10	APPLICATIONS	JUDGMENTS	CIVIL	CIVIL	CA	JUDGMENTS	QCAT		MT ISA	CIVIL ROCKHAMPTON	LONG LEAVE	22-Mar-10
29-Mar-10	Good Friday 2/4		APPLICATIONS	CRIME	CA	JUDGMENTS	CIVIL	CIVIL	LONG LEAVE	<sub>CIVIL</sub> 1	29-Mar-10	JUDGMENTS	CRIME	APPLICATIONS	CIVIL	CA	CRIME	QCAT		JUDGMENTS APPNS 2/4	CIVIL ROCKHAMPTON APPN 30/3	LONG LEAVE	29-Mar-10
5-Apr-10	Easter Monday 5/4		APPLICATIONS	CRIME	JUDGMENTS	LEAVE	CIVIL	JUDGMENTS	LONG LEAVE	civil 1	5-Apr-10	CRIME	CRIME	APPLICATIONS	JUDGMENTS	JUDGMENTS	CRIME	QCAT		LONG LEAVE	JUDGMENTS	LONG LEAVE	5-Apr-10
12-Apr-10		~	MARYBOROUGH	CRIME	APPLICATIONS	LEAVE	CA	APPLICATIONS	мнс	JUDGMENTS	12-Apr-10	CRIME	CA	JUDGMENTS	CRIME	CRIME	CAIRNS	QCAT		LONG LEAVE	MACKAY	LONG LEAVE	12-Apr-10
19-Apr-10		0	JUDGMENTS & ADMIN	CRIME	APPLICATIONS	LEAVE	CA	NJOP	мнс	CIVIL 1	19-Apr-10	CRIME	CA	APPLICATIONS	CRIME	CRIME	CAIRNS	QCAT		CRIME	MACKAY	LONG LEAVE	19-Apr-10
26-Apr-10	ANZAC Day 26/4	#	JUDGMENTS & ADMIN	CRIME	JUDGMENTS	APPLICATIONS	CA	CIVIL	JUDGMENTS	CIVIL 1	26-Apr-10	CRIME	МНС	CIVIL 17	CRIME	APPLICATIONS	CAIRNS	QCAT		CRIME	CRIME ROCKHAMPTON CRIME	LONG LEAVE	26-Apr-10
3-May-10	Labour Day 3/5		CIVIL	CRIME	CRIME	APPLICATIONS	JUDGMENTS	JUDGMENTS	CRIME	JUDGMENTS	3-May-10	CIVIL 18	JUDGMENTS	CIVIL	JUDGMENTS	APPLICATIONS	CIVIL	QCAT		CRIME APPN 7/5	ROCKHAMPTON APPN 7/5	LONG LEAVE	3-May-10
10-May-10		~	CIVIL	CRIME	CRIME	JUDGMENTS	LONG LEAVE	LONG LEAVE	ROMA/ TOOWOOMBA	APPLICATIONS	10-May-10	CIVIL	CRIME	CRIME 7	CIVIL 15	JUDGMENTS	CIVIL	APPLICATIONS		MACKAY	BUNDABERG CIVIL & CRIME	LONG LEAVE	10-May-10
17-May-10			CIVIL	CRIME	CIVIL	CIVIL 1	JUDGMENTS	LONG LEAVE	LONG LEAVE	APPLICATIONS	17-May-10	CIVIL	CRIME	CRIME	CIVIL	CRIME	CIVIL	APPLICATIONS		MACKAY	BUNDABERG CIVIL & CRIME	LONG LEAVE	17-May-10
24-May-10			CAIRNS	CRIME	CIVIL	CIVIL 1	CRIME	CA	мнс	CIVIL 1	24-May-10	CIVIL	APPLICATIONS	CRIME	CIVIL	CRIME	JUDGMENTS	QCAT		COURT OF APPEAL TOWNSVILLE	COURT OF APPEAL TOWNSVILLE	LONG LEAVE	24-May-10
31-May-10			JUDGMENTS & ADMIN	CRIME	TOOWOOMBA	civil 1	CRIME	CA	мнс	civil 1	31-May-10	JUDGMENTS	APPLICATIONS	CRIME	CIVIL	CRIME	LAND APPEAL COURT	QCAT		JUDGMENTS APPNS 4/6	JUDGMENTS	LONG LEAVE	31-May-10
7-Jun-10		~ #	CA	CRIME	CRIME	CIVIL 1	APPLICATIONS	JUDGMENTS	JUDGMENTS	CIVIL 1	7-Jun-10	CAIRNS	MHC	JUDGMENTS	JUDGMENTS	CIVIL	APPLICATIONS	QCAT	JUDGMENTS/ CRIME 9/10-6	CIVIL/ LAND APPEAL COURT	CIVIL ROCKHAMPTON APPN 7/6	LONG LEAVE	7-Jun-10
14-Jun-10	Queen's Birthday 14/6		CA	CRIME	JUDGMENTS	CIVIL 1	CA	CRIME	LONG LEAVE	CIVIL 1	14-Jun-10	CAIRNS	JUDGMENTS	LEAVE	CRIME	CIVIL	APPLICATIONS	QCAT	APPLICATIONS	CIVIL	CIVIL ROCKHAMPTON	LONG LEAVE	14-Jun-10
21-Jun-10	HIGH COURT	0	CA	CRIME	APPLICATIONS	JUDGMENTS	CA	CRIME	LONG LEAVE	JUDGMENTS	21-Jun-10	JUDGMENTS	CRIME	LEAVE	CRIME	APPLICATIONS	JUDGMENTS	QCAT	CRIME	JUDGMENTS	JUDGMENTS	LEAVE	21-Jun-10
28-Jun-10	WINTER BREAK		APPLICATIONS	CRIME							28-Jun-10				CRIME		APPLICATIONS						28-Jun-10
5-Jul-10	WINTER BREAK		APPLICATIONS	CRIME							5-Jul-10		APPLICATIONS		CRIME					NORTHERN	CENTRAL	FAR	5-Jul-10
WEEK BEGINNING	REMARKS	CODES	de JERSEY CJ	BYRNE SJA	FRYBERG J	M WILSON J	ATKINSON J	MULLINS J	PHILIPPIDES J	McMURDO J	WEEK BEGINNING	DOUGLAS J	A LYONS J	DAUBNEY J	MARTIN J	APPLEGARTH J	P LYONS J	A WILSON J	JUSTICE A	JUDGE CULLINANE J	JUDGE	NORTHERN JUDGE JONES .I	WEEK BEGINNING

CODES					
~	Monthly Conference Week				
0	Criminal Sittings Dates				
#	Admission Dates:				
	1-Feb-10				
	15-Mar-10				
	27-Apr-10				
	7-Jun-10				

<sup>\*</sup> Provisional date subject to confirmation

1 Priority Allocation Commercial Causes - Wilson J & PD McMurdo J
2 R v Hargraves, Hargraves & Stoten - continuing from 18/1 - 6-8 weeks
3 R v Patel - 16 weeks
4 R v Donoghoe - 2 weeks
5 REMOVED
6 REMOVED
7 R v Legradi, Lombaard, and Tepaukonui - 3 weeks
8 R v Parke, Parke, Parke & Parker - 3-4 weeks
9 4289/01 Wolff & Ors v Bells - 1 week
10 5308/05 Groves v Fick - 2 weeks
11 REMOVED
12 11739/98 Charleville RSL Memorial Club Inc v Sheapalm Pty Ltd - 2 weeks
13 REMOVED
14 REMOVED
15 3651/06 JM Kelly v Toga - 4 weeks
16 5637/96 St Clair v Timtalla - 10 days
17 736/95 Harris v West Moreton Regional Health Authority - 8 days
18 3439/05 Piatek v Piatek; 654/07 Piatek v Piatek & Siudy - 9 days
<del>-</del>

Queensland Law Reform Commission Monthly Meeting Days
05-Feb-10
05-Mar-10
09-Apr-10
07-May-10
4-Jun-10

	Caseflow Management Review Days
	12-Feb-10
	26-Feb-10
	26-Mar-10
	30-Apr-10
ı	28-May-10
ı	25-Jun-10

Crim Presentation Indictment Days	Supervised Case Hearing Days			
05-Feb-10	12-Feb-10			
26-Feb-10	5-Mar-10			
19-Mar-10	26-Mar-10			
16-Apr-10	30-Apr-10			
14-May-10	7-May-10			
18-Jun-10	4-Jun-10			